liteECO® BASE series
Linear actuators for short stroke movements
up to 150 mm stroke and 750 N force
without integrated motion controller
Document No.: DS-LE-BASE-EN
Version 011 | 29.06.2026
Page 2
liteECO® linear actuators, BASE series Subject to change as a result

Side 1 connection (actuator side)
Cables with drag chain capability
Configuration and order key
Cable Itec 915
15-pole, female,
Further technical
specifications,
see back page
Document No.: DS-LE-BASE-EN
Version 011 | 29.06.2026
Page 10
liteECO® linear actuators, BASE series Subject to change as a result
of technical improvements or new findings
SMELA GmbH
Mittagstraße 16p
DE-39124 Magdeburg
info@smela.com | sales@smela.com
5 Connection variants | Pin assignment | Cable
Technical data
PUR Jacket
Drag chain capable
Diameter 10.60 ± 0.30 mm
Mechanical load capacity
Bending radius static 40 mm
Bending radius dynamic 80 mm
Recommended Speed ≤ 240 m/min
Acceleration ≤ 20 m/s²
Cycles ≥ 10,000,000
Torsion ± 30 °/m
Pulling Force ≤ 20 N/mm2
Thermal load capacity (min/max)
Static -50 °C / +80 °C
Dynamic -40 °C / +80 °C
Chemical resistance
Oil resistant EN 50363-10-2
Security features
Flame retardant 	 IEC 60332-1-2
			   UL/CSA FT1
			   UL VW1
Standard
UL 			   Subject 758 Style 20233 80 °C 300 V
CSA 			   C22.2 N° 210
APPROVALS
WEEE Compliance 	 Yes, in compliance with EU – Directive 2012/19/EU
RoHS Directive 		 Yes, in compliance with EU – Directive 2011/65/EU
Halogen Free 		  Yes, according to EN 60754-1
Silicon Free 		  Yes
CFC Free 		  Yes
For further questions, please contact our sales department at
sales@smela.com or www.smela.com